

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| ADDENDUM TO THE BID DOCUMENTS | | Page: 1 | Total Pages: 1 |
| <u>Addendum No:</u> # 1 | | <u>Date this Addendum Issued:</u> March 31, 2025 | |
| <u>Issuing Office:</u> Matanuska-Susitna Borough School District (MSBSD) Purchasing Department 690 Cope Industrial Way Palmer, Alaska 99645 Phone: (907) 861-5120 Facsimile: (907) 861-5184 | | <u>Previous Addenda Issued:</u> None _____ _____ _____ _____ | |
| <u>Return Acknowledgment To:</u> Issuing Department | | <u>Date and Hour of Bid Due Date:</u> April 16, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. | |
| <u>Bid Title:</u> Produce for Nutrition Services | | <u>As Advertised (Frontiersman):</u> March 19 & 21, 2025 | |
| <u>Bid No:</u> B25-17 | | <u>As Advertised (ADN):</u> March 16 & 19, 2025 | |
| <p>The following corrections, changes, additions, deletions, revisions, and/or clarifications are hereby made a part of the contract documents. In case of conflicts between this addendum and previously issued documents, this addendum shall take precedence. The bidder must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on Appendix #1. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification.</p> <p>Attachments: Attachment C: REVISED Bid Form (3 pages) Requested Bid Tabulation Results for B18-09, Produce for Nutrition Services (3 pages)</p> <p>Clarifications: Attachment C: Bid Form has been revised. Please include Attachment C: REVISED Bid Form in your bid submission in lieu of the original. Failure to utilize the Revised Bid Form may render your bid non-responsive and ineligible for consideration.</p> <p>Questions:</p> <p>1. Q: What period is this bid for? May 2025? Or is this for the upcoming 2025-2026 MSBSD school year?</p> <p> A: Please refer to Section 16 of Attachment A: Scope of Services, Contract Term, which states, "The term of any contract resulting from this solicitation shall be for a one (1) year period beginning July 1, 2025. The MSBSD reserves the right to renew the contract for four (4) additional one (1) year terms, upon mutual written agreement between the MSBSD and the contractor."</p> <p>2. Q: Is it possible to get a copy of the last bid awarded?</p> <p> A: Attached are the bid tabulation results from the most recent comparable produce bid, B18-09, Produce for Nutrition Services.</p> | | | |
| END OF ADDENDUM #1 | | | |

| | |
|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| APPROVED BY: Beth Munson | DATE: March 31, 2025 |
|--------------------------|----------------------------|

ATTACHMENT C: BID FORM

| PRODUCE | | | | | | | |
|----------|-------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----|----------------|
| Item No. | Est Qty | Unit | Item Description | | Price per Unit | | Extended Price |
| 1 | 1100 | CS | APPLES, FRESH 125 ea per case | Unit Price: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| | | | | Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | | |
| 2 | 850 | CS | BANANAS, FRESH 80-100 ea per case | Unit Price: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| | | | | Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | | |
| 3 | 950 | CS | BROCCOLI, FLORETS, FRESH 3lb 4 baqs per case | Unit Price: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| | | | | Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | | |
| 4 | 1500 | BAG | CARROT, PEELED, BABY, FRESH 1lb bag | Unit Price: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| | | | | Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | | |
| 5 | 1500 | BAG | CARROT, PEELED, BABY, FRESH, ALASKAN GROWN 1lb bag | Unit Price: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| | | | | Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | | |
| 6 | 1500 | CS | CARROT, PEELED, BABY, FRESH 6/5lb bags | Unit Price: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| | | | | Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | | |
| 7 | 1500 | CS | CARROT, PEELED, BABY, FRESH, ALASKAN GROWN 6/5lb bags | Unit Price: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| | | | | Farm: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | | |
| 8 | 1200 | CS | CELERY STICKS, FRESH 5lb 4 baqs per case | Unit Price: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| | | | | Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | | |

| | | | | | | | |
|-----------|-------------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|------------|---------------|
| 9 | 300 | CS | CUCUMBERS, WHOLE, FRESH 25lb 37 ea per case | Unit Price: Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| 10 | 300 | CS | CUCUMBERS, WHOLE, FRESH, ALASKAN GROWN 2lb 8 baqs per case | Unit Price: Farm: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| 11 | 750 | CS | GRAPES, RED, FRESH 2lb 8 baqs per case | Unit Price: Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| 12 | 950 | BAG | LETTUCE, PETITE ARCADIAN, FRESH 3lb bag | Unit Price: Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| 13 | 75 | CS | LETTUCE, ROMAINE, FRESH 24 heads per case | Unit Price: Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| 14 | 1200 | CS | ORANGES, FRESH 88 ea per case | Unit Price: Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| 15 | 500 | CS | SNAP PEAS, FRESH 160oz per case | Unit Price: Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| 16 | 275 | | SWEET PEPPERS, MINI, FRESH 1lb baqs, 12 baqs per case or similar | Unit Price: Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 |
| 17 | 75 | CS | TOMATO, CHERRY, FRESH Pint 12 pints per case | Unit Price: Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|------------|---------------|---------------|
| 18 | 150 | CS | TOMATO, GRAPE, FRESH 20lb per case | Unit Price: Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 | |
| 19 | 75 | CS | TOMATO, WHOLE, 5X6, FRESH 25lb 70 ea per case | Unit Price: Brand: Product ID#: Pack Size: Shelf Life: Delivery Time: | | /ea | \$0.00 | |
| Total Extended Price for Produce: | | | | | | | | \$0.00 |

**MAT-SU SCHOOL DISTRICT
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
PALMER, AK**

**PRODUCE FOR NUTRITION SERVICES
BID #B18-09**

BID TABULATION

BASE BID

FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA

CHARLIE'S PRODUCE

DITOMASO

| Item # | MSBSD Item # | Estimated Quantity | Description | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) |
|--------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|
| 1 | 760300 | 1500 | APPLES, Red Delicious, US Extra Fancy | | \$ 39.85 | \$ 59,775.00 | \$0.23 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 43,500.00 | \$ 0.24 | \$ 29.50 | \$ 44,250.00 |
| 2 | 760301 | 600 | APPLES, Fuji, WaxF | | \$ 52.55 | \$ 31,530.00 | \$0.28 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 31.50 | \$ 18,900.00 |
| 3 | 760809 | 500 | PEARS, D'Anjou, US No. 1, W&P | | \$ 49.25 | \$ 24,625.00 | | \$ 39.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 39.95 | \$ 19,975.00 |
| 4 | 760330 | 300 | ORANGE, Valencia, Fcy | | \$ 52.85 | \$ 15,855.00 | \$0.40 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 0.44 | \$ 38.95 | \$ 11,685.00 |
| 5 | 760810 | 300 | CARROTS, Jumbo, 25 lb. | | \$ 29.40 | \$ 8,820.00 | \$0.79 | \$ 19.80 | \$ 5,940.00 | \$ 0.88 | \$ 21.95 | \$ 6,585.00 |
| 6 | 650798 | 200 | CARROTS, Baby Peeled, 6/5 lb. | | \$ 28.40 | \$ 5,680.00 | \$5.16 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 4.92 | \$ 29.50 | \$ 5,900.00 |
| 7 | 650800 | 500 | LETTUCE, Iceberg Liner | | \$ 49.95 | \$ 24,975.00 | \$1.52 | \$ 36.50 | \$ 18,250.00 | \$ 1.46 | \$ 34.95 | \$ 17,475.00 |
| 8 | 760305 | 300 | LETTUCE, Romaine, Head | | \$ 50.65 | \$ 15,195.00 | \$1.43 | \$ 34.50 | \$ 10,350.00 | \$ 1.62 | \$ 38.95 | \$ 11,685.00 |
| 9 | 760310 | 650 | PEPPER, Green Medium | | \$ 31.65 | \$ 20,572.50 | | \$ 27.85 | \$ 18,102.50 | \$ 0.39 | \$ 29.50 | \$ 19,175.00 |
| 10 | 760328 | 300 | BROCCOLI, Florette | | \$ 26.85 | \$ 8,055.00 | \$6.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 6.24 | \$ 24.95 | \$ 7,485.00 |
| 11 | 670326 | 200 | CAULIFLOWER, Florette | | \$ 19.60 | \$ 3,920.00 | \$7.037 | \$ 28.15 | \$ 5,630.00 | \$ 7.45 | \$ 29.80 | \$ 5,960.00 |
| 12 | 650805 | 100 | CELERY, Stick, 4x1/4x3/4 | | \$ 38.37 | \$ 3,837.00 | \$19.162 | \$ 36.65 | \$ 3,665.00 | \$ 9.74 | \$ 38.95 | \$ 3,895.00 |

**MAT-SU SCHOOL DISTRICT
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
PALMER, AK**

**PRODUCE FOR NUTRITION SERVICES
BID #B18-09**

BID TABULATION

BASE BID (CONTINUED)

| Item # | MSBSD Item # | Estimated Quantity | Description | FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA | | | CHARLIE'S PRODUCE | | | DITOMASO | | |
|--------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|
| | | | | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) |
| 13 | 590025 | 100 | COLESLAW, W/Color | | \$ 25.25 | \$ 2,525.00 | \$ 5.425 | \$ 21.70 | \$ 2,170.00 | \$ 6.20 | \$ 24.80 | \$ 2,480.00 |
| 14 | 760313 | 200 | SPINACH, Stemless, N&D | | \$ 23.25 | \$ 4,650.00 | \$ 5.625 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 5.99 | \$ 23.95 | \$ 4,790.00 |
| 15 | 760339 | 300 | LETTUCE, Romaine, Cut | | \$ 25.95 | \$ 7,785.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 3.81 | \$ 22.85 | \$ 6,855.00 |
| 16 | 760320 | 200 | ONION, White Peeled JBO | | \$ 36.12 | \$ 7,224.00 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 26.05 | \$ 5,210.00 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 45.95 | \$ 9,190.00 |
| 17 | 760334 | 100 | RADISH, Red, Topped, 5 lb. | | \$ 14.95 | \$ 1,495.00 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 1.97 | \$ 9.85 | \$ 985.00 |
| 18 | 760345 | 400 | LETTUCE, Arcadian Petite Leaves | | \$ 13.21 | \$ 5,284.00 | | \$ 9.85 | \$ 3,940.00 | \$ 3.83 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 4,600.00 |
| 19 | 760336 | 300 | BANANA, Code 2-2.5 Breaking | | \$ 32.25 | \$ 9,675.00 | \$ 0.71 | \$ 28.75 | \$ 8,625.00 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 29.80 | \$ 8,940.00 |
| 20 | 760336 | 200 | BANANA, Code 3-3.5 Light Green | | \$ 32.25 | \$ 6,450.00 | \$ 0.71 | \$ 28.75 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 29.80 | \$ 5,960.00 |
| 21 | 760357 | 400 | GRAPES, Green Seedless, Cal XL | | \$ 51.85 | \$ 20,740.00 | \$ 2.21 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 1.89 | \$ 35.95 | \$ 14,380.00 |
| 22 | 760354 | 400 | GRAPES, Red Seedless, Cal XL | | \$ 48.28 | \$ 19,312.00 | \$ 2.21 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 1.89 | \$ 35.95 | \$ 14,380.00 |
| 23 | 760342 | 100 | CABBAGE, Red, Ctn | | \$ 55.45 | \$ 5,545.00 | | \$ 39.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 1.81 | \$ 43.50 | \$ 4,350.00 |
| 24 | 760308 | 200 | CUCUMBER, Extra Fancy | | \$ 30.25 | \$ 6,050.00 | \$ 0.73 | \$ 26.50 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 0.71 | \$ 25.50 | \$ 5,100.00 |

MAT-SU SCHOOL DISTRICT
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
PALMER, AK

PRODUCE FOR NUTRITION SERVICES
BID #B18-09

BID TABULATION

BASE BID (CONTINUED)

| Item # | MSBSD Item # | Estimated Quantity | Description | FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA | | | CHARLIE'S PRODUCE | | | DITOMASO | | |
|--------------|--------------|--------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|
| | | | | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) |
| 25 | 760314 | 500 | TOMATO, Cherry | | \$ 34.59 | \$ 17,295.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2.58 | \$ 30.95 | \$ 15,475.00 |
| 26 | 760312 | 400 | TOMATO, Loose Red Run 5x6 | | \$ 44.03 | \$ 17,612.00 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 1.48 | \$ 36.95 | \$ 14,780.00 |
| 27 | | 200 | CARROT, Stick | | \$ 41.95 | \$ 8,390.00 | \$ 8.712 | \$ 34.85 | \$ 6,970.00 | \$ 8.99 | \$ 35.95 | \$ 7,190.00 |
| 28 | 760010 | 500 | SNAP PEAS, Plump Crisp Pods, Bright Green, No Signs of Yellowing | | \$ 30.55 | \$ 15,275.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 2.59 | \$ 25.85 | \$ 12,925.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 378,146.50 | | | \$ 300,252.50 | | | \$ 305,350.00 |

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE(S)

| Item # | MSBSD Item # | Estimated Quantity | Description | FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA | | | CHARLIE'S PRODUCE | | | DITOMASO | | |
|--------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|
| | | | | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) | Unit Cost | Case Cost | Extended Cost (Est. Qty. x Case Cost) |
| 29 | 760350 | 600 | AK GROWN CARROT STICKS | | \$ 45.69 | \$ 27,414.00 | \$ 11.25 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 14.98 | \$ 59.90 | \$ 35,940.00 |
| 30 | | | AK GROWN BROCCOLI CRUNCH SALAD KIT, 6 # Bag | | | \$ - | | \$ 29.50 | \$ - | | | \$ - |
| 31 | | | AK GROWN CUT ROMAINE, 2 # Bag | | | \$ - | \$ 5.196 | \$ 35.50 | \$ - | | | \$ - |
| 32 | | | AK GROWN COLESLAW KIT, 27# | | | \$ - | | \$ 42.50 | \$ - | | | \$ - |